ROCKET

Mortgage

Loan Information
Loan Number: 3536753628
Property Address: 8859 Senator Royall Drive
CHARLOTTE, NC 28262
Notice Date: 12/14/2023
Murali Sajjala
8859 Senator Royall Drive
CHARLOTTE, NC 28262

Hi Murali Sajjala:

Congratulations! You're ready to close on your home loan from Rocket Mortgage, LLC!

To make your closing easy, we have prepared the following documents for you:

- "ltems to be Signed at Closing" describes a few of the important documents you will
sign;

- "Frequently Asked Questions" contains information our customers have found helpful
in answering their questions;

During the meeting the closing agent will review all documents with you and will answer
any questions you may have. The mortgage documents are signed and any monies for
closing costs and down payment are collected. The closing normally takes 45 minutes.
That's all there is to it!

If you have any questions regarding the time or location of your closing, please reach
out to your closing agent.

Thank you again for choosing Rocket Mortgage, LLC to provide your home
financing! We look forward to being of service to you in the years to come! You may
reach us at (888) 589-4055.

Sincerely,

Rocket Mortgage
Closing Team

Rocket Mortgage, LLC, Equal Housing Lender.
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Frequently Asked Questions
About The Closing Process

What is an Annual Percentage Rate (APR)?

The "APR" is the interest rate on your new loan, adjusted upward to account for points and other
closing costs. The APR allows homebuyers to compare different types of mortgages based on
the total cost (i.e. interest and closing fees) for each loan.

What is a "three-day right to rescind"?

Per Federal law, on refinance transactions, (except for 2nd homes and investment properties),
the client has a period of three business days immediately following the closing in which to
cancel or "rescind" the closing. The lender cannot complete the loan and distribute any cash
proceeds until after the three-day period ends.

What is a Signature Name Affidavit?
A document acknowledging the variations in your name.

What are "escrow accounts"?

These are accounts set up at the time of closing to be utilized by the lender to pay your real
estate taxes, homeowners insurance premiums and private mortgage insurance (PMI). A portion
of each monthly payment goes into each of these accounts.

How do | keep track of the activity in my escrow account?

Each and every year, the lender undertakes a formal analysis of your escrow account to ensure
that the right amounts are being collected. During the analysis the lender will verify your current
required payments from your taxing authority or insurance company, and determine whether it's
necessary to either increase or decrease the required monthly escrow account. You will receive
a copy of the annual analysis.

What is Private Mortgage Insurance?

On certain loans, the lender obtains Private Mortgage Insurance (commonly referred to as "PMI")
to provide itself some protection if a client defaults on a loan. The client pays the premium on
the PMI. Usually the lender requires PMI when the client chooses to make a small down
payment on a purchase transaction or take advantage of the equity in their home. Typically, PMI
is required if the loan amount exceeds 80% of the value of the home. For FHA loans, mortgage
insurance is almost always required regardless of the amount of down payment.

Can | cancel my Private Mortgage Insurance (PMI)?

For FHA loans, you may have paid an upfront mortgage insurance premium (UFMIP). You may also be
charged a monthly mortgage insurance premium. You will pay the monthly premium for either: the first 11
years of the mortgage term, or the end of the mortgage term, whichever occurs first, if your mortgage had
an original principal obligation (excluding financed UFMIP) with a loan-to-value (LTV) ratio of less than or
equal to 90 percent; or the first 30 years of the mortgage term, or the end of the mortgage term, whichever
occurs first, for any mortgage involving an original principal obligation (excluding financed UFMIP) with an
LTV greater than 90 percent.
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As for other types of loans, after closing you may request that PMI be removed, and the lender
will consider your request. Following are the conditions that may lead a lender to cancel the
PMI:
a. A minimum number of consecutive monthly payments, which can vary from as few as 12
months to as long as 7 years, depending upon the type of loan.

b. An excellent payment record with no delinquencies within the 12 months preceding your
request for cancellation.

c. A new appraisal from a lender approved FNMA/FHLMC appraiser, certified pursuant to state
and/or local requirements (the new appraisal is paid for by the client).

d. Aloan balance below 75-80 % of the property value (if the property is owner occupied); or
below 70% of the property value (if property is non-owner occupied).

Your request for cancellation must be in writing. If you feel you have satisfied the cancellation
conditions and are eligible to have your PMI cancelled, please write or e-mail our servicing team.

May | obtain an amortization schedule?

For your convenience, Rocket Mortgage includes an amortization schedule with your closing
documents. The table shows how your monthly payment will be applied to reduce the amount of
interest and any principal that you owe for that month. It will also show the remaining principal
balance owed after each payment is made.

If I make a large principal payment, can my monthly payment be lowered?

On adjustable rate mortgages (ARM's), the lower principal balance is taken in to account at the
next adjustment period which may result in a lower monthly payment.

Additional payments on fixed rate mortgages will be applied directly to the principal balance of
your loan. It will not reduce the amount of your required monthly payment.

Additional payments on fixed rate, interest only mortgages will be applied directly to the principal
balance of your loan. Principal payments during the interest only period will reduce the amount
of your required monthly interest payment for the remainder of the interest only period. Principal
payments during the period when the payment consists of principal and interest will not reduce
the amount of your monthly payment.

What are the components of my payment?

A traditional mortgage payment consists of primarily Principal and Interest, but may also include
taxes, homeowners insurance, flood insurance, hurricane insurance, etc. This is commonly
referred to as P.I.T.l. (Principal, Interest, Taxes, and Insurance). If you choose an interest only
mortgage, the initial mortgage payment will only consist of interest. You may also be required to
pay PMI on a monthly basis.

Will | receive a coupon book?

No. Rocket Mortgage provides each client a monthly loan statement providing you with
important account information. Please save your monthly loan statement for future reference.
Your first statement should arrive within two weeks of your first payment due date. If you would
like to make a payment early, send payment to:

Rocket Mortgage, LLC
P.0. Box 6577
Carol Stream, IL 60197
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Can | overnight my payment to you?

Yes, you may send your payment to:
Rocket Mortgage, LLC
635 Woodward Ave
Detroit, MI 48226
ATTN: Payment Services

(800) 508-0944 M-F 8:30 am to 9:00 pm ET and Sat. 9:00 am to 4:00 pm ET

After closing, how do | know if you received my last payment?

The monthly billing statement provides detailed information regarding your loan, such as the date
your last payment was received.

What if | don't make my payment on time?

Payments are typically due on the first of each month. However, we do offer you a 15-day grace
period before late charges are assessed. If your payment is not received by the last business
day of the month, you may risk being reported to the credit agencies.

What if my mortgage is assigned to a new lender?

In most instances, Rocket Mortgage transfers its loans to companies with whom we have a very
close relationship and who share our customer service philosophy. This transfer will not affect
your interest rate or other loan terms. You will receive prior written notification of any such
transfer, and you will be asked to make your future payments to this company, (known as a
"Loan Servicer"). Of course, if you ever have a problem with the new loan servicer, you can
contact us at (800) 508-0944 M-F 8:30 am to 9:00 pm ET and Sat. 9:00 am to 4:00 pm
ET, and we will help you.

What happens if | receive a tax bill after closing?

For loans without an escrow account, you are responsible for the timely payments of both taxes
and insurance.

If taxes are included in your monthly payment and you receive a tax bill, mail the document to:
Rocket Mortgage, LLC
1050 Woodward Avenue
Detroit, MI 48226
Attn: Servicing Team

Who may | call with questions or concerns about my loan?

You can contact us at Help@RocketMortgage.com of800) 508-0944
M-F 8:30 am to 9:00 pm ET and Sat. 9:00 am to 4:00 pm ET.

How can | be sure my information is not accessible to others?

Questions regarding the Rocket Mortgage privacy policies are available online at
rocketmortgage.com. Or you may call client relations at (800) 508-0944
or you may email us at Help@RocketMortgage.com.



3536753628

What Happens to Your Property Taxes After Closing?

Your mortgage includes an escrow account — a worry-free way to ensure that your homeowners
insurance premiums and property taxes are paid on time and in full.

Instead of paying your taxes and insurance premiums in lump sums, escrow breaks them into more
manageable payments. These payments are included in your monthly mortgage payment to make things
simpler for you.

As early as a few days or up to 18 months after you close on your home, a local tax assessor will reassess
your home’s value. If there’s any change in value, your property taxes may need to be adjusted. If your
property taxes increase, you’ll need to pay the difference — whether that’s in a lump sum or spread out
over 12 months — and your escrow contributions will increase so you have enough funds in your
account to cover your tax payments.

Remember, the money in your escrow account is always yours. We don’t profit from or earn interest on
it.
The Reason You’re Receiving This Document

We've identified that your property taxes may increase approximately $4,220.66 within the next
12 to 18 months. Here’s what we think you can expect after your loan closes:

Tax Amount by Year

Year Tax Amount

2023  $0.01
2024  $4,220.67

Keep in mind that this is not a bill. Please do not send any additional funds for your escrow account at
this time. This is just an estimate that does not include the insurance portion of your escrow account.

Questions? We're happy to help! Give us a call at (800) 410-6799 .

7261802790 |
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RESPA (Rev-2/95)

Initial Escrow Account Disclosure Statement

Date: 12/19/23 Case Number: 387-6323977

Toll Free Number:  (888) 589-4055

Mailing Address:

2014 Summertime Dr
el (LIRS N Shnn
Charlotte, NC 28262

q03536753628 0566 383 0101

This is an estimate of activity in your escrow account during the coming year based on payments anticipated
to be made from your account.

Insurance

Insurance

(PLEASE KEEP THIS STATEMENT FOR COMPARISON WITH THE ACTUAL ACTIVITY IN YOUR ACCOUNT AT THE

END OF THE ESCROW ACCOUNTING COMPUTATION YEAR.)

Cushion selected by servicer:  $ 869.28
Your monthly mortgage payment for the coming year will be $ 2,955.49 of
which$  2,367.55 will be for principal and interest and $ 587.94 will go into your
escrow account.
|:| Your first mortgage payment for the coming year will be $ of
which § will be for principal and interest and $ will go into your

escrow account. The terms of your loan may result in changes to the monthly principal and interest payments
during the year.

@@-SOSR (9502) VMP MORTGAGE FORMS - (800)521-7291 2/95
7261802791 12/14-16:55:26
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Amortization Schedule
Page: 1
Borrower: Murali Sajjala Amount of Mortgage: $369,750.00
Loan Number: 3536753628 Initial Interest Rate: 6.625%
Product Name: FHA - 30 yr Fixed Loan Term: 30 years
Property Address: 8859 Senator Royall Drive
CHARLOTTE, NC 28262
Pmt Payment Payment Mortgage Buydown Interest Principal Remaining
No. Date Amount Insurance Portion Portion Portion Balance
1 02/01/2024 2,520.85 153.30 2,041.33 326.22 369,423.78
2 03/01/2024 2,520.85 153.30 2,039.53 328.02 369,095.76
3 04/01/2024 2,520.85 153.30 2,037.72 329.83 368,765.93
4 05/01/2024 2,520.85 153.30 2,035.90 331.65 368,434.28
5 06/01/2024 2,520.85 153.30 2,034.06 333.49 368,100.79
6 07/01/2024 2,520.85 153.30 2,032.22 335.33 367,765.46
7 08/01/2024 2,520.85 153.30 2,030.37 337.18 367,428.28
8 09/01/2024 2,520.85 153.30 2,028.51 339.04 367,089.24
9 10/01/2024 2,520.85 153.30 2,026.64 340.91 366,748.33
10 11/01/2024 2,520.85 153.30 2,024.76 342.79 366,405.54
11 12/01/2024 2,520.85 153.30 2,022.86 344.69 366,060.85
27,729.35 1,686.30 0.00 22,353.90 3,689.15
12 01/01/2025 2,520.85 153.30 2,020.96 346.59 365,714.26
13 02/01/2025 2,519.12 151.57 2,019.05 348.50 365,365.76
14 03/01/2025 2,519.12 151.57 2,017.12 350.43 365,015.33
15 04/01/2025 2,519.12 151.57 2,015.19 352.36 364,662.97
16 05/01/2025 2,519.12 151.57 2,013.24 354.31 364,308.66
17 06/01/2025 2,519.12 151.57 2,011.29 356.26 363,952.40
18 07/01/2025 2,519.12 151.57 2,009.32 358.23 363,594.17
19 08/01/2025 2,519.12 151.57 2,007.34 360.21 363,233.96
20 09/01/2025 2,519.12 151.57 2,005.35 362.20 362,871.76
21 10/01/2025 2,519.12 151.57 2,003.35 364.20 362,507.56
22 11/01/2025 2,519.12 151.57 2,001.34 366.21 362,141.35
23 12/01/2025 2,519.12 151.57 1,999.32 368.23 361,773.12
30,231.17 1,820.57 0.00 24,122.87 4,287.73
24 01/01/2026 2,519.12 151.57 1,997.29 370.26 361,402.86
25 02/01/2026 2,517.27 149.72 1,995.24 372.31 361,030.55
26 03/01/2026 2,517.27 149.72 1,993.19 374.36 360,656.19
27 04/01/2026 2,517.27 149.72 1,991.12 376.43 360,279.76
28 05/01/2026 2,517.27 149.72 1,989.04 378.51 359,901.25
29 06/01/2026 2,517.27 149.72 1,986.95 380.60 359,520.65
30 07/01/2026 2,517.27 149.72 1,984.85 382.70 359,137.95
31 08/01/2026 2,517.27 149.72 1,982.74 384.81 358,753.14
32 09/01/2026 2,517.27 149.72 1,980.62 386.93 358,366.21
33 10/01/2026 2,517.27 149.72 1,978.48 389.07 357,977.14
34 11/01/2026 2,517.27 149.72 1,976.33 391.22 357,585.92
35 12/01/2026 2,517.27 149.72 1,974.17 393.38 357,192.54
30,209.09 1,798.49 0.00 23,830.02 4,580.58
36 01/01/2027 2,517.27 149.72 1,972.00 395.55 356,796.99
37 02/01/2027 2,515.29 147.74 1,969.82 397.73 356,399.26
38 03/01/2027 2,515.29 147.74 1,967.62 399.93 355,999.33
39 04/01/2027 2,515.29 147.74 1,965.41 402.14 355,597.19
40 05/01/2027 2,515.29 147.74 1,963.19 404.36 355,192.83
41 06/01/2027 2,515.29 147.74 1,960.96 406.59 354,786.24
42 07/01/2027 2,515.29 147.74 1,958.72 408.83 354,377.41
43 08/01/2027 2,515.29 147.74 1,956.46 411.09 353,966.32
44 09/01/2027 2,515.29 147.74 1,954.19 413.36 353,552.96
45 10/01/2027 2,515.29 147.74 1,951.91 415.64 353,137.32

7261802799



o
P —

—
S~
Gi—

OO —

—
U —
— —

I
N —

= —
W

O ———
LUV

536753628 11 84 0
Amortization Schedule
Page: 2
Borrower: Murali Sajjala Amount of Mortgage: $369,750.00
Loan Number: 3536753628 Initial Interest Rate: 6.625%
Product Name: FHA - 30 yr Fixed Loan Term: 30 years
Property Address: 8859 Senator Royall Drive
CHARLOTTE, NC 28262
Pmt Payment Payment Mortgage Buydown Interest Principal Remaining
No. Date Amount Insurance Portion Portion Portion Balance
46 11/01/2027 2,515.29 147.74 1,949.61 417.94 352,719.38
47 12/01/2027 2,515.29 147.74 1,947.30 420.25 352,299.13
30,185.46 1,774.86 0.00 23,517.19 4,893.41
48 01/01/2028 2,515.29 147.74 1,944.98 422 .57 351,876.56
49 02/01/2028 2,513.17 145.62 1,942.65 424.90 351,451.66
50 03/01/2028 2,513.17 145.62 1,940.31 427 .24 351,024.42
51 04/01/2028 2,513.17 145.62 1,937.95 429.60 350,594.82
52 05/01/2028 2,513.17 145.62 1,935.58 431.97 350,162.85
53 06/01/2028 2,513.17 145.62 1,933.19 434.36 349,728.49
54 07/01/2028 2,513.17 145.62 1,930.79 436.76 349,291.73
55 08/01/2028 2,513.17 145.62 1,928.38 439.17 348,852.56
56 09/01/2028 2,513.17 145.62 1,925.96 441.59 348,410.97
57 10/01/2028 2,513.17 145.62 1,923.52 444.03 347,966.94
58 11/01/2028 2,513.17 145.62 1,921.07 446.48 347,520.46
59 12/01/2028 2,513.17 145.62 1,918.60 448.95 347,071.51
30,160.16 1,749.56 0.00 23,182.98 5,227.62
60 01/01/2029 2,513.17 145.62 1,916.12 451.43 346,620.08
61 02/01/2029 2,510.92 143.37 1,913.63 453.92 346,166.16
62 03/01/2029 2,510.92 143.37 1,911.13 456.42 345,709.74
63 04/01/2029 2,510.92 143.37 1,908.61 458.94 345,250.80
64 05/01/2029 2,510.92 143.37 1,906.07 461.48 344,789.32
65 06/01/2029 2,510.92 143.37 1,903.52 464.03 344,325.29
66 07/01/2029 2,510.92 143.37 1,900.96 466.59 343,858.70
67 08/01/2029 2,510.92 143.37 1,898.39 469.16 343,389.54
68 09/01/2029 2,510.92 143.37 1,895.80 471.75 342,917.79
69 10/01/2029 2,510.92 143.37 1,893.19 474.36 342,443.43
70 11/01/2029 2,510.92 143.37 1,890.57 476.98 341,966.45
71 12/01/2029 2,510.92 143.37 1,887.94 479.61 341,486.84
30,133.29 1,722.69 0.00 22,825.93 5,584.67
72 01/01/2030 2,510.92 143.37 1,885.29 482.26 341,004.58
73 02/01/2030 2,508.50 140.95 1,882.63 484 .92 340,519.66
74 03/01/2030 2,508.50 140.95 1,879.95 487.60 340,032.06
75 04/01/2030 2,508.50 140.95 1,877.26 490.29 339,541.77
76 05/01/2030 2,508.50 140.95 1,874.55 493.00 339,048.77
77 06/01/2030 2,508.50 140.95 1,871.83 495.72 338,553.05
78 07/01/2030 2,508.50 140.95 1,869.09 498.46 338,054.59
79 08/01/2030 2,508.50 140.95 1,866.34 501.21 337,553.38
80 09/01/2030 2,508.50 140.95 1,863.58 503.97 337,049.41
81 10/01/2030 2,508.50 140.95 1,860.79 506.76 336,542.65
82 11/01/2030 2,508.50 140.95 1,858.00 509.55 336,033.10
83 12/01/2030 2,508.50 140.95 1,855.18 512.37 335,520.73
30,104 .42 1,693.82 0.00 22,444.49 5,966.11
84 01/01/2031 2,508.50 140.95 1,852.35 515.20 335,005.53
85 02/01/2031 2,505.93 138.38 1,849.51 518.04 334,487.49

86 03/01/2031 2,505.93 138.38 1,846.65 520.90 333,966.59
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Amortization Schedule
Page: 3
Borrower: Murali Sajjala Amount of Mortgage: $369,750.00
Loan Number: 3536753628 Initial Interest Rate: 6.625%
Product Name: FHA - 30 yr Fixed Loan Term: 30 years
Property Address: 8859 Senator Royall Drive
CHARLOTTE, NC 28262
Pmt Payment Payment Mortgage Buydown Interest Principal Remaining
No. Date Amount Insurance Portion Portion Portion Balance
87 04/01/2031 2,505.93 138.38 1,843.77 523.78 333,442.81
88 05/01/2031 2,505.93 138.38 1,840.88 526.67 332,916.14
89 06/01/2031 2,505.93 138.38 1,837.97 529.58 332,386.56
90 07/01/2031 2,505.93 138.38 1,835.05 532.50 331,854.06
91 08/01/2031 2,505.93 138.38 1,832.11 535.44 331,318.62
92 09/01/2031 2,505.93 138.38 1,829.15 538.40 330,780.22
93 10/01/2031 2,505.93 138.38 1,826.18 541.37 330,238.85
94 11/01/2031 2,505.93 138.38 1,823.19 544.36 329,694.49
95 12/01/2031 2,505.93 138.38 1,820.19 547.36 329,147.13
30,073.73 1,663.13 0.00 22,037.00 6,373.60
96 01/01/2032 2,505.93 138.38 1,817.17 550.38 328,596.75
97 02/01/2032 2,503.17 135.62 1,814.13 553.42 328,043.33
98 03/01/2032 2,503.17 135.62 1,811.07 556.48 327,486.85
99 04/01/2032 2,503.17 135.62 1,808.00 559.55 326,927.30
100 05/01/2032 2,503.17 135.62 1,804.91 562.64 326,364.66
101 06/01/2032 2,503.17 135.62 1,801.80 565.75 325,798.91
102 07/01/2032 2,503.17 135.62 1,798.68 568.87 325,230.04
103 08/01/2032 2,503.17 135.62 1,795.54 572.01 324,658.03
104 09/01/2032 2,503.17 135.62 1,792.38 575.17 324,082.86
105 10/01/2032 2,503.17 135.62 1,789.21 578.34 323,504.52
106 11/01/2032 2,503.17 135.62 1,786.01 581.54 322,922.98
107 12/01/2032 2,503.17 135.62 1,782.80 584.75 322,338.23
30,040.80 1,630.20 0.00 21,601.70 6,808.90
108 01/01/2033 2,503.17 135.62 1,779.58 587.97 321,750.26
109 02/01/2033 2,500.23 132.68 1,776.33 591.22 321,159.04
110 03/01/2033 2,500.23 132.68 1,773.07 594.48 320,564.56
111 04/01/2033 2,500.23 132.68 1,769.78 597.77 319,966.79
112 05/01/2033 2,500.23 132.68 1,766.48 601.07 319,365.72
113 06/01/2033 2,500.23 132.68 1,763.16 604 .39 318,761.33
114 07/01/2033 2,500.23 132.68 1,759.83 607.72 318,153.61
115 08/01/2033 2,500.23 132.68 1,756.47 611.08 317,542.53
116 09/01/2033 2,500.23 132.68 1,753.10 614.45 316,928.08
117 10/01/2033 2,500.23 132.68 1,749.71 617.84 316,310.24
118 11/01/2033 2,500.23 132.68 1,746.30 621.25 315,688.99
119 12/01/2033 2,500.23 132.68 1,742.87 624.68 315,064.31
30,005.70 1,595.10 0.00 21,136.68 7,273.92
120 01/01/2034 2,500.23 132.68 1,739.42 628.13 314,436.18
121 02/01/2034 2,497.09 129.54 1,735.95 631.60 313,804.58
122 03/01/2034 2,497.09 129.54 1,732.46 635.09 313,169.49
123 04/01/2034 2,497.09 129.54 1,728.96 638.59 312,530.90
124 05/01/2034 2,497.09 129.54 1,725.43 642.12 311,888.78
125 06/01/2034 2,497.09 129.54 1,721.89 645.66 311,243.12
126 07/01/2034 2,497.09 129.54 1,718.32 649.23 310,593.89
127 08/01/2034 2,497.09 129.54 1,714.74 652.81 309,941.08
128 09/01/2034 2,497.09 129.54 1,711.13 656.42 309,284.66
129 10/01/2034 2,497.09 129.54 1,707.51 660.04 308,624.62
130 11/01/2034 2,497.09 129.54 1,703.87 663.68 307,960.94
131 12/01/2034 2,497.09 129.54 1,700.20 667.35 307,293.59

29,968.22 1,557.62 0.00 20,639.88 7,770.72
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536753628 11 84 0
Amortization Schedule
Page: 4
Borrower: Murali Sajjala Amount of Mortgage: $369,750.00
Loan Number: 3536753628 Initial Interest Rate: 6.625%
Product Name: FHA - 30 yr Fixed Loan Term: 30 years
Property Address: 8859 Senator Royall Drive
CHARLOTTE, NC 28262
Pmt Payment Payment Mortgage Buydown Interest Principal Remaining
No. Date Amount Insurance Portion Portion Portion Balance
132 01/01/2035 2,497.09 129.54 1,696.52 671.03 306,622.56
133 02/01/2035 2,367.55 1,692.81 674.74 305,947.82
134 03/01/2035 2,367.55 1,689.09 678.46 305,269.36
135 04/01/2035 2,367.55 1,685.34 682.21 304,587.15
136 05/01/2035 2,367.55 1,681.57 685.98 303,901.17
137 06/01/2035 2,367.55 1,677.79 689.76 303,211.41
138 07/01/2035 2,367.55 1,673.98 693.57 302,517.84
139 08/01/2035 2,367.55 1,670.15 697.40 301,820.44
140 09/01/2035 2,367.55 1,666.30 701.25 301,119.19
141 10/01/2035 2,367.55 1,662.43 705.12 300,414.07
142 11/01/2035 2,367.55 1,658.54 709.01 299,705.06
143 12/01/2035 2,367.55 1,654.62 712.93 298,992.13
28,540.14 129.54 0.00 20,109.14 8,301.46
144 01/01/2036 2,367.55 1,650.69 716.86 298,275.27
145 02/01/2036 2,367.55 1,646.73 720.82 297,554.45
146 03/01/2036 2,367.55 1,642.75 724.80 296,829.65
147 04/01/2036 2,367.55 1,638.75 728.80 296,100.85
148 05/01/2036 2,367.55 1,634.72 732.83 295,368.02
149 06/01/2036 2,367.55 1,630.68 736.87 294,631.15
150 07/01/2036 2,367.55 1,626.61 740.94 293,890.21
151 08/01/2036 2,367.55 1,622.52 745.03 293,145.18
152 09/01/2036 2,367.55 1,618.41 749.14 292,396.04
153 10/01/2036 2,367.55 1,614.27 753.28 291,642.76
154 11/01/2036 2,367.55 1,610.11 757 .44 290,885.32
155 12/01/2036 2,367.55 1,605.93 761.62 290,123.70
28,410.60 0.00 0.00 19,542.17 8,868.43
156 01/01/2037 2,367.55 1,601.72 765.83 289,357.87
157 02/01/2037 2,367.55 1,597.50 770.05 288,587.82
158 03/01/2037 2,367.55 1,593.25 774.30 287,813.52
159 04/01/2037 2,367.55 1,588.97 778.58 287,034.94
160 05/01/2037 2,367.55 1,584.67 782.88 286,252.06
161 06/01/2037 2,367.55 1,580.35 787.20 285,464 .86
162 07/01/2037 2,367.55 1,576.00 791.55 284,673.31
163 08/01/2037 2,367.55 1,571.63 795.92 283,877.39
164 09/01/2037 2,367.55 1,567.24 800.31 283,077.08
165 10/01/2037 2,367.55 1,562.82 804.73 282,272.35
166 11/01/2037 2,367.55 1,558.38 809.17 281,463.18
167 12/01/2037 2,367.55 1,553.91 813.64 280,649.54
28,410.60 0.00 0.00 18,936.44 9,474.16
168 01/01/2038 2,367.55 1,549.42 818.13 279,831.41
169 02/01/2038 2,367.55 1,544 .90 822.65 279,008.76
170 03/01/2038 2,367.55 1,540.36 827.19 278,181.57
171 04/01/2038 2,367.55 1,535.79 831.76 277,349.81
172 05/01/2038 2,367.55 1,531.20 836.35 276,513.46
173 06/01/2038 2,367.55 1,526.58 840.97 275,672.49
174 07/01/2038 2,367.55 1,521.94 845.61 274,826.88
175 08/01/2038 2,367.55 1,517.27 850.28 273,976.60

176 09/01/2038 2,367.55 1,512.58 854.97 273,121.63
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Amortization Schedule
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Borrower: Murali Sajjala Amount of Mortgage: $369,750.00
Loan Number: 3536753628 Initial Interest Rate: 6.625%
Product Name: FHA - 30 yr Fixed Loan Term: 30 years
Property Address: 8859 Senator Royall Drive
CHARLOTTE, NC 28262
Pmt Payment Payment Mortgage Buydown Interest Principal Remaining
No. Date Amount Insurance Portion Portion Portion Balance
177 10/01/2038 2,367.55 1,507.86 859.69 272,261.94
178 11/01/2038 2,367.55 1,503.11 864.44 271,397.50
179 12/01/2038 2,367.55 1,498.34 869.21 270,528.29
28,410.60 0.00 0.00 18,289.35 10,121.25
180 01/01/2039 2,367.55 1,493.54 874.01 269,654.28
181 02/01/2039 2,367.55 1,488.72 878.83 268,775.45
182 03/01/2039 2,367.55 1,483.86 883.69 267,891.76
183 04/01/2039 2,367.55 1,478.99 888.56 267,003.20
184 05/01/2039 2,367.55 1,474.08 893.47 266,109.73
185 06/01/2039 2,367.55 1,469.15 898.40 265,211.33
186 07/01/2039 2,367.55 1,464.19 903.36 264,307.97
187 08/01/2039 2,367.55 1,459.20 908.35 263,399.62
188 09/01/2039 2,367.55 1,454.19 913.36 262,486.26
189 10/01/2039 2,367.55 1,449.14 918.41 261,567.85
190 11/01/2039 2,367.55 1,444 .07 923.48 260,644.37
191 12/01/2039 2,367.55 1,438.97 928.58 259,715.79
28,410.60 0.00 0.00 17,598.10 10,812.50
192 01/01/2040 2,367.55 1,433.85 933.70 258,782.09
193 02/01/2040 2,367.55 1,428.69 938.86 257,843.23
194 03/01/2040 2,367.55 1,423.51 944.04 256,899.19
195 04/01/2040 2,367.55 1,418.30 949.25 255,949.94
196 05/01/2040 2,367.55 1,413.06 954.49 254,995.45
197 06/01/2040 2,367.55 1,407.79 959.76 254,035.69
198 07/01/2040 2,367.55 1,402.49 965.06 253,070.63
199 08/01/2040 2,367.55 1,397.16 970.39 252,100.24
200 09/01/2040 2,367.55 1,391.80 975.75 251,124.49
201 10/01/2040 2,367.55 1,386.42 981.13 250,143.36
202 11/01/2040 2,367.55 1,381.00 986.55 249,156.81
203 12/01/2040 2,367.55 1,375.55 992.00 248,164.81
28,410.60 0.00 0.00 16,859.62 11,550.98
204 01/01/2041 2,367.55 1,370.08 997.47 247,167.34
205 02/01/2041 2,367.55 1,364.57 1,002.98 246,164.36
206 03/01/2041 2,367.55 1,359.03 1,008.52 245,155.84
207 04/01/2041 2,367.55 1,353.46 1,014.09 244,141.75
208 05/01/2041 2,367.55 1,347.87 1,019.68 243,122.07
209 06/01/2041 2,367.55 1,342.24 1,025.31 242,096.76
210 07/01/2041 2,367.55 1,336.58 1,030.97 241,065.79
211 08/01/2041 2,367.55 1,330.88 1,036.67 240,029.12
212 09/01/2041 2,367.55 1,325.16 1,042.39 238,986.73
213 10/01/2041 2,367.55 1,319.41 1,048.14 237,938.59
214 11/01/2041 2,367.55 1,313.62 1,053.93 236,884.66
215 12/01/2041 2,367.55 1,307.80 1,059.75 235,824.91
28,410.60 0.00 0.00 16,070.70 12,339.90
216 01/01/2042 2,367.55 1,301.95 1,065.60 234,759.31

217 02/01/2042 2,367.55 1,296.07 1,071.48 233,687.83
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Amortization Schedule
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Borrower: Murali Sajjala Amount of Mortgage: $369,750.00
Loan Number: 3536753628 Initial Interest Rate: 6.625%
Product Name: FHA - 30 yr Fixed Loan Term: 30 years
Property Address: 8859 Senator Royall Drive
CHARLOTTE, NC 28262

Pmt Payment Payment Mortgage Buydown Interest Principal Remaining
No. Date Amount Insurance Portion Portion Portion Balance
218 03/01/2042 2,367.55 1,290.15 1,077.40 232,610.43
219 04/01/2042 2,367.55 1,284.20 1,083.35 231,527.08
220 05/01/2042 2,367.55 1,278.22 1,089.33 230,437.75
221 06/01/2042 2,367.55 1,272.21 1,095.34 229,342.41
222 07/01/2042 2,367.55 1,266.16 1,101.39 228,241.02
223 08/01/2042 2,367.55 1,260.08 1,107.47 227,133.55
224 09/01/2042 2,367.55 1,253.97 1,113.58 226,019.97
225 10/01/2042 2,367.55 1,247.82 1,119.73 224,900.24
226 11/01/2042 2,367.55 1,241.64 1,125.91 223,774.33
227 12/01/2042 2,367.55 1,235.42 1,132.13 222,642.20

28,410.60 0.00 0.00 15,227.89 13,182.71
228 01/01/2043 2,367.55 1,229.17 1,138.38 221,503.82
229 02/01/2043 2,367.55 1,222.89 1,144.66 220,359.16
230 03/01/2043 2,367.55 1,216.57 1,150.98 219,208.18
231 04/01/2043 2,367.55 1,210.21 1,157.34 218,050.84
232 05/01/2043 2,367.55 1,203.82 1,163.73 216,887.11
233 06/01/2043 2,367.55 1,197.40 1,170.15 215,716.96
234 07/01/2043 2,367.55 1,190.94 1,176.61 214,540.35
235 08/01/2043 2,367.55 1,184.44 1,183.11 213,357.24
236 09/01/2043 2,367.55 1,177.91 1,189.64 212,167.60
237 10/01/2043 2,367.55 1,171.34 1,196.21 210,971.39
238 11/01/2043 2,367.55 1,164.74 1,202.81 209,768.58
239 12/01/2043 2,367.55 1,158.10 1,209.45 208,559.13

28,410.60 0.00 0.00 14,327.53 14,083.07
240 01/01/2044 2,367.55 1,151.42 1,216.13 207,343.00
241 02/01/2044 2,367.55 1,144.71 1,222.84 206,120.16
242 03/01/2044 2,367.55 1,137.96 1,229.59 204,890.57
243 04/01/2044 2,367.55 1,131.17 1,236.38 203,654.19
244 05/01/2044 2,367.55 1,124.34 1,243.21 202,410.98
245 06/01/2044 2,367.55 1,117.48 1,250.07 201,160.91
246 07/01/2044 2,367.55 1,110.58 1,256.97 199,903.94
247 08/01/2044 2,367.55 1,103.64 1,263.91 198,640.03
248 09/01/2044 2,367.55 1,096.66 1,270.89 197,369.14
249 10/01/2044 2,367.55 1,089.64 1,277.91 196,091.23
250 11/01/2044 2,367.55 1,082.59 1,284.96 194,806.27
251 12/01/2044 2,367.55 1,075.49 1,292.06 193,514.21

28,410.60 0.00 0.00 13,365.68 15,044.92
252 01/01/2045 2,367.55 1,068.36 1,299.19 192,215.02
253 02/01/2045 2,367.55 1,061.19 1,306.36 190,908.66
254 03/01/2045 2,367.55 1,053.97 1,313.58 189,595.08
255 04/01/2045 2,367.55 1,046.72 1,320.83 188,274.25
256 05/01/2045 2,367.55 1,039.43 1,328.12 186,946.13
257 06/01/2045 2,367.55 1,032.10 1,335.45 185,610.68
258 07/01/2045 2,367.55 1,024.73 1,342.82 184,267.86
259 08/01/2045 2,367.55 1,017.31 1,350.24 182,917.62
260 09/01/2045 2,367.55 1,009.86 1,357.69 181,559.93
261 10/01/2045 2,367.55 1,002.36 1,365.19 180,194.74

262 11/01/2045 2,367.55 994.83 1,372.72 178,822.02
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Borrower: Murali Sajjala Amount of Mortgage: $369,750.00
Loan Number: 3536753628 Initial Interest Rate: 6.625%
Product Name: FHA - 30 yr Fixed Loan Term: 30 years
Property Address: 8859 Senator Royall Drive
CHARLOTTE, NC 28262

Pmt Payment Payment Mortgage Buydown Interest Principal Remaining
No. Date Amount Insurance Portion Portion Portion Balance
263 12/01/2045 2,367.55 987.25 1,380.30 177,441.72

28,410.60 0.00 0.00 12,338.11 16,072.49
264 01/01/2046 2,367.55 979.63 1,387.92 176,053.80
265 02/01/2046 2,367.55 971.96 1,395.59 174,658.21
266 03/01/2046 2,367.55 964.26 1,403.29 173,254.92
267 04/01/2046 2,367.55 956.51 1,411.04 171,843.88
268 05/01/2046 2,367.55 948.72 1,418.83 170,425.05
269 06/01/2046 2,367.55 940.89 1,426.66 168,998.39
270 07/01/2046 2,367.55 933.01 1,434 .54 167,563.85
271 08/01/2046 2,367.55 925.09 1,442.46 166,121.39
272 09/01/2046 2,367.55 917.13 1,450.42 164,670.97
273 10/01/2046 2,367.55 909.12 1,458.43 163,212.54
274 11/01/2046 2,367.55 901.07 1,466.48 161,746.06
275 12/01/2046 2,367.55 892.97 1,474 .58 160,271.48

28,410.60 0.00 0.00 11,240.36 17,170.24
276 01/01/2047 2,367.55 884.83 1,482.72 158,788.76
277 02/01/2047 2,367.55 876.65 1,490.90 157,297.86
278 03/01/2047 2,367.55 868.42 1,499.13 155,798.73
279 04/01/2047 2,367.55 860.14 1,507.41 154,291.32
280 05/01/2047 2,367.55 851.82 1,515.73 152,775.59
281 06/01/2047 2,367.55 843.45 1,524.10 151,251.49
282 07/01/2047 2,367.55 835.03 1,532.52 149,718.97
283 08/01/2047 2,367.55 826.57 1,540.98 148,177.99
284 09/01/2047 2,367.55 818.07 1,549.48 146,628.51
285 10/01/2047 2,367.55 809.51 1,558.04 145,070.47
286 11/01/2047 2,367.55 800.91 1,566.64 143,503.83
287 12/01/2047 2,367.55 792.26 1,575.29 141,928.54

28,410.60 0.00 0.00 10,067.66 18,342.94
288 01/01/2048 2,367.55 783.56 1,583.99 140,344 .55
289 02/01/2048 2,367.55 774.82 1,592.73 138,751.82
290 03/01/2048 2,367.55 766.03 1,601.52 137,150.30
291 04/01/2048 2,367.55 757.18 1,610.37 135,539.93
292 05/01/2048 2,367.55 748.29 1,619.26 133,920.67
293 06/01/2048 2,367.55 739.35 1,628.20 132,292.47
294 07/01/2048 2,367.55 730.36 1,637.19 130,655.28
295 08/01/2048 2,367.55 721.33 1,646.22 129,009.06
296 09/01/2048 2,367.55 712.24 1,655.31 127,353.75
297 10/01/2048 2,367.55 703.10 1,664.45 125,689.30
298 11/01/2048 2,367.55 693.91 1,673.64 124,015.66
299 12/01/2048 2,367.55 684.67 1,682.88 122,332.78

28,410.60 0.00 0.00 8,814.84 19,595.76
300 01/01/2049 2,367.55 675.38 1,692.17 120,640.61
301 02/01/2049 2,367.55 666.04 1,701.51 118,939.10
302 03/01/2049 2,367.55 656.64 1,710.91 117,228.19

303 04/01/2049 2,367.55 647.20 1,720.35 115,507.84
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Borrower: Murali Sajjala Amount of Mortgage: $369,750.00
Loan Number: 3536753628 Initial Interest Rate: 6.625%
Product Name: FHA - 30 yr Fixed Loan Term: 30 years
Property Address: 8859 Senator Royall Drive
CHARLOTTE, NC 28262

Pmt Payment Payment Mortgage Buydown Interest Principal Remaining
No. Date Amount Insurance Portion Portion Portion Balance
304 05/01/2049 2,367.55 637.70 1,729.85 113,777.99
305 06/01/2049 2,367.55 628.15 1,739.40 112,038.59
306 07/01/2049 2,367.55 618.55 1,749.00 110,289.59
307 08/01/2049 2,367.55 608.89 1,758.66 108,530.93
308 09/01/2049 2,367.55 599.18 1,768.37 106,762.56
309 10/01/2049 2,367.55 589.42 1,778.13 104,984.43
310 11/01/2049 2,367.55 579.60 1,787.95 103,196.48
311 12/01/2049 2,367.55 569.73 1,797.82 101,398.66

28,410.60 0.00 0.00 7,476.48 20,934.12
312 01/01/2050 2,367.55 559.81 1,807.74 99,590.92
313 02/01/2050 2,367.55 549.82 1,817.73 97,773.19
314 03/01/2050 2,367.55 539.79 1,827.76 95,945.43
315 04/01/2050 2,367.55 529.70 1,837.85 94,107.58
316 05/01/2050 2,367.55 519.55 1,848.00 92,259.58
317 06/01/2050 2,367.55 509.35 1,858.20 90,401.38
318 07/01/2050 2,367.55 499.09 1,868.46 88,532.92
319 08/01/2050 2,367.55 488.78 1,878.77 86,654.15
320 09/01/2050 2,367.55 478.40 1,889.15 84,765.00
321 10/01/2050 2,367.55 467.97 1,899.58 82,865.42
322 11/01/2050 2,367.55 457.49 1,910.06 80,955.36
323 12/01/2050 2,367.55 446.94 1,920.61 79,034.75

28,410.60 0.00 0.00 6,046.69 22,363.91
324 01/01/2051 2,367.55 436.34 1,931.21 77,103.54
325 02/01/2051 2,367.55 425.68 1,941.87 75,161.67
326 03/01/2051 2,367.55 414.96 1,952.59 73,209.08
327 04/01/2051 2,367.55 404.18 1,963.37 71,245.71
328 05/01/2051 2,367.55 393.34 1,974.21 69,271.50
329 06/01/2051 2,367.55 382.44 1,985.11 67,286.39
330 07/01/2051 2,367.55 371.48 1,996.07 65,290.32
331 08/01/2051 2,367.55 360.46 2,007.09 63,283.23
332 09/01/2051 2,367.55 349.38 2,018.17 61,265.06
333 10/01/2051 2,367.55 338.23 2,029.32 59,235.74
334 11/01/2051 2,367.55 327.03 2,040.52 57,195.22
335 12/01/2051 2,367.55 315.77 2,051.78 55,143.44

28,410.60 0.00 0.00 4,519.29 23,891.31
336 01/01/2052 2,367.55 304.44 2,063.11 53,080.33
337 02/01/2052 2,367.55 293.05 2,074.50 51,005.83
338 03/01/2052 2,367.55 281.59 2,085.96 48,919.87
339 04/01/2052 2,367.55 270.08 2,097.47 46,822.40
340 05/01/2052 2,367.55 258.50 2,109.05 44,713.35
341 06/01/2052 2,367.55 246.85 2,120.70 42,592.65
342 07/01/2052 2,367.55 235.15 2,132.40 40,460.25
343 08/01/2052 2,367.55 223.37 2,144.18 38,316.07
344 09/01/2052 2,367.55 211.54 2,156.01 36,160.06
345 10/01/2052 2,367.55 199.63 2,167.92 33,992.14
346 11/01/2052 2,367.55 187.66 2,179.89 31,812.25
347 12/01/2052 2,367.55 175.63 2,191.92 29,620.33

28,410.60 0.00 0.00 2,887.49 25,523.11
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Amortization Schedule

Page: 9
Borrower: Murali Sajjala Amount of Mortgage: $369,750.00
Loan Number: 3536753628 Initial Interest Rate: 6.625%
Product Name: FHA - 30 yr Fixed Loan Term: 30 years
Property Address: 8859 Senator Royall Drive

CHARLOTTE, NC 28262
Pmt Payment Payment Mortgage Buydown Interest Principal Remaining
No. Date Amount Insurance Portion Portion Portion Balance
348 01/01/2053 2,367.55 163.53 2,204.02 27,416.31
349 02/01/2053 2,367.55 151.36 2,216.19 25,200.12
350 03/01/2053 2,367.55 139.13 2,228.42 22,971.70
351 04/01/2053 2,367.55 126.82 2,240.73 20,730.97
352 05/01/2053 2,367.55 114.45 2,253.10 18,477.87
353 06/01/2053 2,367.55 102.01 2,265.54 16,212.33
354 07/01/2053 2,367.55 89.51 2,278.04 13,934.29
355 08/01/2053 2,367.55 76.93 2,290.62 11,643.67
356 09/01/2053 2,367.55 64.28 2,303.27 9,340.40
357 10/01/2053 2,367.55 51.57 2,315.98 7,024.42
358 11/01/2053 2,367.55 38.78 2,328.77 4,695.65
359 12/01/2053 2,367.55 25.92 2,341.63 2,354.02
28,410.60 0.00 0.00 1,144.29 27,266.31
360 01/01/2054 2,367.02 13.00 2,354.02 0.00
2,367.02 0.00 0.00 13.00 2,354.02

Grand Total 871,139.35 18,821.88 0.00 482,567.47 369,750.00



ROCKET

Mortgage

3536753628

CORRECTION AGREEMENT

|/We authorize Rocket Mortgage, LLC and the closing agent to correct any clerical or
typographical errors in my/our loan documentation that l/we signed in connection with
the closing of my/our mortgage loan with Rocket Mortgage, LLC on December 19, 2023.
Rocket Mortgage, LLC and the closing agent are authorized to place my/our initials on
my/our behalf on the documents where the changes are made.

Examples of clerical or typographical errors that Rocket Mortgage, LLC and the closing
agent can correct on my/our behalf include:

1. Errors in the spelling of my/our name or my/our mailing or property
address.

2. Adding the legal description of my/our property if it was inadvertently
omitted from my/our mortgage or deed of trust.

3. If applicable, adding the name of my/our condominium or planned urban
development (PUD) project if it was inadvertently omitted.

4. Correcting any dates to accurately reflect my/our closing date.
This Correction Agreement will not be used in any way to change the terms of
my/our loan including my/our interest rate, loan term, loan amount, monthly
payment or closing fees.

If this Correction Agreement is used, |/we will be notified and receive a copy of the
corrected document.

12/19/2023 12/19/2023
Murali Sajjala Borrower Keerthi Botla Borrower
Borrower Borrower

—
S~
Gi—

7261802825 |

2014/07 corragr.pcl q0

Co—
[0
[v8)
(o]
OO m—
O —
O —
[O8 p—
(o}
o
(e}
| —
© m—
=

W,
(o]
N
N
(=]



NOTE

FHA Case No.

387-6323977

Sajjala

Loan#: 3536753628

MIN: 100039035367536280

Decenber 19, 2023 Charl otte, North Carolina
[Date] [City] [State]

8859 Senator Royall Drive, CHARLOTTE, NC 28262
[Property Address]

1. BORROWER'SPROMISE TO PAY

In return for aloan that | have received, | promise to pay U.S. $369, 750. 00 (this amount is called "Principal"), plus
interest to the order of the Lender. The Lender isRocket Mort gage, LLC. | will make all payments under this Note in the form
of cash, check or money order.

| understand that the Lender may transfer this Note. The Lender or anyone who takes this Note by transfer and who is entitled
to receive payments under this Note is called the "Note Holder."

2. INTEREST

Interest will be charged on unpaid principal until the full amount of Principal has been paid. | will pay interest at ayearly rate
of 6. 625%.

Theinterest rate required by this Section 2 isthe rate | will pay both before and after any default described in Section 6(B) of
this Note.

3. PAYMENTS

(A) Timeand Place of Payments

| will pay principal and interest by making a payment every month.

| will make my monthly payment on the 1st day of each month beginning on February 1, 2024.1 will make these
payments every month until | have paid all of the principal and interest and any other charges described below that | may owe under
this Note. Each monthly payment will be applied as of its scheduled due date and will be applied to interest and other itemsin the
order described in the Security Instrument before Principal. If, on January 1, 2054, 1 still owe amounts under this Note, | will
pay those amountsin full on that date, which is called the "Maturity Date."

